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Important Tips

1. Please fully discharge and charge the first cycle of the battery.

2. Always use the tablet in room temperature,if use it in freezing temperature,

battery may only last 1 hour and you need to put it in room to power it on.

3. Always use original charger comes with the package.

4. If the tablet isn’t used for long time and the battery is completely
exhausted, it will fall into sleep mode and you would need to charge it over
30 minutes in order to have it activated.



Safety Precautions

Make sure to charge the battery fully before operating. It is best to charge
for about 6 hours during the first three charging cycles to ensure best
battery life.

¢ Do not store the device in places with high room temperature, humidity,
or dust.

¢ Do not drop the product. Avoid any type of strong impact. The protective
cover is designed to help protect against scratches, not impact.

¢ Do not expose to liquid or water.

¢ Do not clean with alcohol based products in order to protect the screen.

¢ Always use an appropriate volume setting. Ensure headphone or other
peripheral devices are set properly.

¢ Do not disassemble the product or accessories. Doing so will void the
warranty.

¢ Do not drive while using this product.

¢ Obey all laws and regulations when using the device.

Technical Specifications

V10+

CPU (ProCessor) ....ccveevveeseeesveeseeesiveennneenns AllWinner CorexTMA7CPU A100
Operating SYStEM ..cciiiiieiiiii e Android 11 OS
BrOWS B s Google Browser
INTEINAl STOrAZE .oooeiiie ittt e e e rae e e e naeeeeas 32GB
MEMOIY (RAM) oottt ettt et eebae e saae e 2 GB DDR3
Expansion Slot ........ccccceeevieennes Micro SD Card Slot, Support up to 32GB Flash
Yol 1= o OO P TP ROPRP 7” IPS Touch Panel

Camera ...ccoccceeeeviieennns Front Panel 0.3 megapixel, Rear Panel 2.0 megapixel
SCreen RESOIUTION ...iiiiiiiiiieiiicie et 1024x600
INPUE MELhOd ....oiiieiiiee e e Touch Screen
BUilt-in Speakers ......ccccevieiiiiinieiiieeeeeeeee 1W 8 ohm built in speaker
EQrphon@ JAcK ...ococeviiiiiee et 3.5mm
(071 o SRS Type C Cable
Battery e e 3000 mAh

SIZE e 7.46inx4.31inx0.39in
WEIGNT vttt et et 9.17 ounce /260 g
VOItaBE ovvieeieiiee ettt AC 110-240V 50/60Hz DC 5v/2A
Operating TEMP ccvveeceeeiee ettt e -10C /14F to 40C / 104F
NETWOIK ACCESS .evveeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeseereesseaeeesns Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g/n)



Hardware Overview

V10+ Buttons and Port

eeee

Power Button

&

Volume Down Button (&

Volume Up Button

Reset Button

&
&

S

Front Camera '# Type C USB Port
Mic 18 Rear Camera
3.5 mm Headphone Port 11 Speaker

Micro SD Card Slot Kickstand
(Need to take off the case) @ Ki
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Product Care

Charging

Use the included USB cable and AC Adaptor to charge the tablet. If the cable
becomes damaged or lost, you can order a replacement cable or charger from
the manufacturer. Using a third party cable may void the warranty. It is not
recommended to leave the battery charging for more than 8 hours. Do not
use the charger in a wet or humid environment. Only charge the tablet in

a safe environment.

Initial Setup

After the tablet has been fully charged, press and hold the power button for
a few seconds until you see the Contixo logo appear. The tablet will power on
and begin an initial start up sequence. Rest assured, that after all the initial
steps are completed the start up process will become much faster.



Initial Setup for V10+

Step 1:

Vision Settings

Hi there

N\

Click the "Vision Setting" button in the lower left corner. You can customize
this device according to your needs. These accessibility features can be
changed later in settings. These accessibility features can be changed at any
time. After the setup is completed, click the " «] " at the bottom.

Step 2:

Hi there

Select the language, and then click “START”.
Step 3: Step 4:

-’
Ship netwrek cmections

Cummering b V1 ke et BT s gy s

Connect to Wi-Fi

Click “Set up offline”. Click “CONTTNUE".



Initial Setup for V10+

=]
Date & time

e

; ®

Set the Date & Time, then click "Next”.

Set screen lock

Fasacarey waen

&

1 2 3

4 5 6
7 a 9

@ a

Create passcode or select "Skip" and
set it later.

Wait a few seconds to get into the
desktop.

G

Goagle Services

T —
o scrn o g Py Py
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Click “MORE”, and then click
"ACCEPT”.

Click "SKIP ANYWAY”.



Software Overview

The tablet hardware has been designed to meet the software requirements of
all preinstalled software. After the initial setup, the tablet will run all apps
smoothly. Running certain apps not associated with Kids Place can cause
slowness. (See pages 2-3 for hardware features and specs). Contixo tablets
utilize an Android operating system that specializes in Google services.

Some experience is helpful with google services and may have been
experienced through a smart phone that also utilizes Android OS, but no
previous experience is necessary. Just refer to common guidelines regarding
Google services to stay up to date. There are many preinstalled apps, some may
require additional services to work properly.

Power On/Off

Holding the power button will turn the tablet on. To put the tablet in sleep
mode, press and release the power button. Sleep mode is best if you will turn
the device on again soon. To power off the tablet, you must hold the power
button for several seconds, then respond to the power menu screen by
selecting Power off. This is the best option if the tablet will not be in use in use
for more than a few days.

Application process: When activating any of the application for the first time
(such as KIDS PLACE or any other applications) may freeze up for up to 10
seconds. This is normal for first time application to activate. Once this process
has been completed it will run at its normal speed next time around.



Navigation

The navigation on the tablet has menus that can be found by swiping across
from the bottom or top of the screen. The recent programs can be brought up
from the bottom navigation bar "rectangle symbol" and be sorted through.
Flipping the windows over or pressing the "X" closes the open programs.

Camera
Puzzles
Grade
School Google
Homer Chrome
Da Vinci 4&
Kidloland Folder
Kids Place
—— Play Store
T— Settings
<] * o
B +
B i
’ @

Swipe down from top of screen to access quick settings.



Camera

The camera app can be accessed from both the main screen or Kids Place. A
quick camera setting is possible by pressing the power button twice quickly.

Front or rear
camera

Grid View

Delayed
Photograph

Swipe from left to right on the screen, you can choose the photo or video options.
Settings is on the top right corner.




Camera

Resalution & quakty
Save lacation 9

Help & feadhack

L+ = = |
Web Browsing

The tablet uses Google Chrome as a default web browser. Chrome can open
different tabs to have multiple pages open. You can save pages with bookmarks
or search for any content on web pages. You can watch videos, play music, and
just about any other feature you like to enjoy. However many factors can play into
the product performance, such as network performance, how many apps are
open, how many processes are running, and load on processor. So performance
can vary. If it seems like the tablet is running slow, please check our
troubleshooting section on the website.

With the Kids Place you can either allow access to web surfing or block all access.
You can specify what web pages are available by address. Certain features such
as viewing videos on YouTube will be directed to install YouTube Kids app.

There are settings to restrict more for younger children (8 years old or younger)
and allow more access for older children (12 and under). These features
determine the music, gaming, shows, and education sites available. However
parents are always responsible for monitoring their children's activity while
connected to the Internet. Tools are available for blocking or reporting
inappropriate matter, or allowing search or turning off the search feature
altogether. Please use this product responsibly!

10



Google Services — Quick Setup

1. Wi-Fi connection required to access Google Services. First connect to a network.

2. Sign in with an existing account or create one. You can create a new account for
the child that is linked to an existing adult account; this allows the parent to be
notified when changes occur or a new device is logged into.

3. The Account Added screen provides confirmation the account has been added.

4. Additional services such as "Backup to Google Drive" can be accepted to save
and preserve data (pictures and files).

5. Sign in to Google Play Store to update existing apps or download new apps.

Kids Place software and Google Services may change or update without any
advance notice. Kids Place software and Google Services may change or update
without any advance notice. Parents are responsible for additional installed
apps or websites allowed on this product. Always backup any important data
before resetting the tablet.

Control Panel Settings

The control panel settings allow the following features:
1. Network & Internet — Change Wi-Fi settings, check your network
configuration, airplane mode, or VPN (virtual private network).
2. Connected Devices — USB (Charge phone, transfer files, etc.), Pair new device,
turn on Bluetooth.
. Apps & Notifications — Set permissions & default apps.
. Battery — Set power saving modes.
5. Display — Set brightness, wall paper, sleep timer, auto-rotate screen, font size,
display size.
6. Sound — Set volume level or do not disturb.
7. Storage — Hard drive information.
8. Security & Location — Google features Google features to help protect or
find the device.
9. Users & accounts — Adding and modifying accounts.
10. Accessibility — Set screen readers, display, interaction,controls.
11. Google — Set services & preferences.
12. System — Set languages, time, backup, updates.

~ W

11



Setting Up Kids Place

Kids Place offers parental controls to ensure the proper kind of experience is
provided for children's use. Here we will walk you through the steps to help
setup your Contixo Kids Tablet before your child's first use. We recommend
Kids Place to be enabled and if the parent's need to make adjustments they will
need to enter a PIN to make changes to tablet's behavior. The tablet should be
updated as the child progresses, installing apps that are age appropriate. Also
note the Google Play Store may make changes to the app while the tablet is
connected to the Internet.

Tips 1: When setting up your Parental control ( tap Kids Place app in the menu)
and depending on your final Parent control setting this may reduce the
tablet speed.

Tips 2: When you are interacting YouTube Kids app, you may have to update
Google Play services by following the instruction menus to complete
this process.

Bring up the All Apps screen by swiping from the bottom of the screen upward,
and the menu will drag up from the bottom.

Step 1: Step 2:

Tap Kids Place app in the desktop. Click/Tap on “GET STARTED” after
viewing license agreement (EULA).

12



Setting Up Kids Place

Step 3:

Create your 4 digit PIN and select Click/tap “CONTINUE” button.
"UPDATE PIN".

Step 5:

Kiddoware Account

Click/Tap the login method you want Enter your email address and
and continue. click/tap “CONTINUE” button.
Step 7: Step 8:

Enable Child Lock

Click/Tap "LOCK HOME BUTTON". Click/Tap "LOCK" button.

13



Setting Up Kids Place

e
Sel ks Place as poie defaul bome app?

Set ks Place a3 pots el hune apa®

@ ne

o isFac
o e

o o

s

In the popup dialog, cick/tap "Kids Click/Tap "SET AS DEFAULT".

Place" option.
Note: This will lock the Android device so that your child only stays within Kids

Place and can only use the use the apps allowed within it.

Select Apps for Kids Place

d. Click/Tap "Manage Apps".

c. Tap on "A" button.

14



Setting Up Kids Place

e. Click/Tab an app to select/deselect f. Now the app you selected is added
and tap on “HE” button. to the Kids Place.

Note: Selected app (with check mark) will show up as approved app for kids on
the Kids Place home screen.

Select approved video for your kids

o o . E

a. Click/Tab "Kids Video Player" button. b. Click/Tab "CONTINUE" button.

c. Click/Tab "YES" button. d. Select the source of the video you
want to add.

Note: Selected video will show up as approved video for kids on the Kids Video
Player.
15



Setting Up Kids Place

Step 13:
Select approved website for your kids
Wi Pase How & 1

a. Click/Tab "Safe Browser" button. b. Click/Tab "ACCEPT & CONTINUE"
button.

Kiddoware Account

d. Click/Tap the login method you
want and continue.

e. Enter the website you allow your

child to visit.

Note: Selected website will show up as approved website for kids on the Safe
Browser.

16



Setting Up Kids Place

Click/Tab “EXIT” button. Enter PIN.

Note: If you forget your PIN go to http://www.kiddoware.com/forgotpin.php to
retrieve.

@ Click/Tap The Kids Place icon on the desktop to return to Kids Place
=~ Mode. You need to re-lock every time you enter the Kids Place.

@
et B Place as pots et hure aps?

@ ne

g e

a. Click/Tap "LOCK" button. b. In the popup dialog, cick/tap "Kids
Place" option, then click/tap "SET AS
DEFAULT".

17



Setting Up Kids Place

Manage Available Apps

You can edit your available apps by using the Parents Settings and selecting or
unselecting apps.

To modify apps, click/tap “F” and Enter PIN.
then click/tap “Settings”.

Click/Tap "Manage Apps". e. Click/Tab an app to select/deselect
and tap on “HE” button.

18



Setting Up Kids Place

Setting Time (Professional Version only)

Click/Tap "Timer". Select a timer mode option and then
press “APPLY” button.

Manage User

Click/Tap “Manage User”. To edit an user, long press the user's
icon. To add a new user, click/tap

19



Connecting to a Computer

Connect to your computer by USB.

Pull down the menu from the left top  Select “Transfer files”.
of the screen, click/tab "USB
charging this device".

Your device/disk name will appear as V10X on your computer. You can now
transfer or backup files from the tablet to a computer.

Factory Reset

F.‘."” N a
[

B

o

[ R .

m L "'
L @ - - - J L < . - J

Click/Tap Settings, Select "System". Select "Reset options".

20



Factory Reset

N )
Erase all data (factory reset)
s
L < . - J L 4 - {h.j J
Select "Erase all data (factory reset)". Select "Erase all data".
& ™

Erase all data?

\. l : Z ; J

Select “Erase all data”.

Wait until Factory Reset/Reboot function has completed before pressing any

new commands. This process will last 12 minutes.

Why is your tablet slow or frozen?

You may need to either close some of your open applications or games to allow
more memory to become available on your tablet. Follow below steps to close the
APPs.

o : ™)
& @B * [ | =] - | I
® ] a & w ¢
e B B SliEy
a - a8 a8 & ™
2 © o Cnd
G < . P J
_ )
Click/Tab“[JJE] ” button. Hold down the APP you want to end and

move to end it.
21



TROUBLE-SHOOTING

Issues

Solutions

Battery is draining too fast

Adjust screen brightness to a lower setting;
close unused apps

Slow or unresponsive
programs

Close unused apps; clear app cache and do a
factory reset in Setting menu

Network connectivity
issues; no WiFi connection

Reset network connection; toggle airplane
mode on/off

Tablet is hot or overheating

Close unused apps; clear app cache;

App crashes

Reopen app; update app through Play Store

Unresponsive screen

Restart tablet by holding power button for 8
seconds

Google Play Store crashes

Clear app cache and restart

Apps won't download from
Play Store

Clear Play Store cache; open app settings and
clear local search

Can't turn tablet on/off

Hold power button for Power Menu options

Touch screen issue; not
responding touch

Low battery power; check for physical
damage

Battery does not hold a
charge

Check power cable; inspect power button if
stuck

Sound is low

Check speaker port for blockage

Camera or SD Card not
working

Corrupt Software / Reset to factory default

Can not connect to WiFi

The tablet does not support 5G WiFi, it can
only connect to 2.4G WiFi

Can not be charged

Check if the USB is damaged/Replace the
charger

Tablet stuck/frozen

Use a thimble to insert the reset port to
restart the tablet

22




TROUBLE-SHOOTING

Issues

Solutions

Cannot enter the system

1. Press and hold the volume "+" and don't
release it when the power is off, then press
and hold the power button for 5-6 seconds.
2. After entering the next interface, use the
volume keys to move the cursor to select "Wipe
data/factory reset", and then click the power
button to confirm.

3. After entering the next interface, select the
"Yes" option, and then click the power button
to confirm.

4. After entering the next interface, click the
power button to confirm, and the tablet will
automatically restore the factory settings .

23
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Conseils importants

1. Veuillez décharger et charger complétement le premier cycle de la batterie.
2. Utilisez toujours la tablette a température ambiante, si vous |'utilisez a des
températures glaciales, la batterie ne peut durer qu'une heure et vous devez
la mettre dans une piece pour l'allumer.
. Utilisez toujours le chargeur d'origine fourni avec I'emballage.
4. Si la tablette n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période et que la batterie
est complétement épuisée, elle passera en mode veille et vous devrez la
charger pendant plus de 30 minutes pour I'activer.

w
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Précautions de Sécurité

Assurez-vous de charger complétement la batterie avant de ['utiliser. 1l est
préférable de charger pendant environ 6 heures au cours des trois premiers
cycles de charge pour assurer une meilleure vie de la batterie.

¢ Ne rangez pas I'appareil dans des endroits ou la température ambiante,
I’humidité, la ou de la poussiére.

« Ne laissez pas tomber le produit. Evitez tout type d'impact fort. Le protecteur
la couverture est congue pour aider a protéger contre les rayures, pas d'impact.

e Ne pas exposer au liquide ou a I'eau.

* Ne nettoyez pas avec des produits a base d’alcool afin de protéger I'écran.

e Utilisez toujours un réglage de volume approprié. Assurez casque ou autre
les périphériques sont correctement configurés.

* Ne démontez pas le produit ou ses accessoires. Cela annulera la garantie.

¢ Ne conduisez pas en utilisant ce produit.

* Respectez toutes les lois et réglementations lors de |'utilisation de I'appareil.

Spécifications Techniques

V10+

CPU (ProCeSSEUI) .uvveeeveeeieeeieeereeereesieeeaee s AllWinner CorexTMA7CPU A100
SYSTEME OPEratBUI ....eveiieeiiei ettt e Android 11 OS
NAVISATEUN eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriririrerererererere e e reeeeeeees Google Browser
StOCKAZE INTEINE oot 32GB
MEMOITE (RAM) .ottt et e e e e eaaee e 2 Go DDR3
Connecteur d'extension ........... Emplacement pour carte Micro SD, flash 32 Go
1o = TR Ecran tactile IPS 7”7
Caméra ............ Panneau avant 0,3 mégapixel, Panneau arriére 2,0 mégapixels
RESOIULION d'ECran ...ueovieiiiieeiie e . 1024x600
ProCédeé d'eNtrée ......cocceeeeeiiiiieeee et s Ecran tactile
Haut-parleurs intégrés 1W haut-parleur intégré 8 ohms
PriSE ECOULRUN wuvviiiii ittt e e e sbarae e e e e e eeans 3,5 mm
CabIE e e e Type C USB
Batterie ettt 3000 mAh
Taille .......... 7,46 po x 4,31 po x 0,39 po
2o Te KRR 9,17 once /260 g
Tension CA 110-240V 50 / 60Hz DC 5v / 2A
Exploitation temporaire .......ccceceveevveeneeevieecee e, -10C / 14F a 40C / 104F
L'aCCES AU FESEAU ...ecvveeeviieieieeieeesiteeeireesreesaeeesaseesasee e Wi-Fi (802.11b/g/n)

26



Vue d'ensemble du Matériel

Boutons V10+ et port

1 Bouton marche 5 Caméra frontale 8 Port USB de type C
Bouton de réducti
@ dSL\J/gIEmZ reducton 8 Petit 18 Caméra arriere

& SSL\J/toolrl]rﬁ':ugmentation 2 Portcasque 3,5 mm A1 Orateur

4 Bouton de réinitialisation & Fente pour carte micro SD 12 Béquille
(Besoin de retirer I'étui)

27



Produit

Charge

Utilisez le cable USB et I'adaptateur secteur fournis pour charger la tablette.

Si le cable est endommagé ou perdu, vous pouvez commander un cable ou un
chargeur de remplacement auprés de le fabricant. L'utilisation d'un cable tiers
peut annuler la garantie. Ce n'est pas Il est recommandé de laisser la batterie
en charge pendant plus de 8 heures. Ne pas utilisez le chargeur dans un
environnement humide ou humide. Ne chargez la tablette que dans un
environnement sécuritaire.

La configuration initiale

Une fois la tablette complétement chargée, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation
enfoncé pendant quelques secondes jusqu'a ce que le logo Contixo apparaisse.
La tablette s'allume et commencez une premiere séquence de démarrage.
Rassurez-vous, aprées avoir tout terminé les premieres étapes du processus de
démarrage deviendront beaucoup plus rapides.

28



Configuration initiale Pour la V10+

Etape 1:

Vision Settings

ccccc

Hi there

&
Cliquez sur le bouton "Vision Setting" dans le coin inférieur gauche. Vous
pouvez personnaliser cet appareil en fonction de vos besoins. Ces
fonctionnalités d'accessibilité peuvent étre modifiées plus tard dans les
parametres. ces fonctionnalités d'accessibilité peuvent étre modifiées

ultérieurement. Aprés la configuration est terminée, cliquez sur le " <] " en bas.
Etape 2:

Chacts your lngeige
St
e

Hi there

E aca liaze]

Arsegasn

Sélectionnez la langue, puis cliquez sur “START”.

Etape 3: Etape 4:

-’

Ship netwrek cmections

[ FE S ————)
it

Connect to Wi-Fi

e
o e
w o

w Tnomo

®

Cliquez sur "Set up offline". Cliquez sur “CONTINUE”.
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Configuration initiale pour la V10+

=]
Date & time

Aot rwaced

Définissez la date et I'heure, puis
cliquez sur “NEXT".

Set screen lock

[
@ 1 2 3
4 5 6 =
E a 9
a a
-
Vous pouvez définir le mot de passe
de ['utilisateur ici, ou vous pouvez
cliquer sur “Skip” et le mettre plus
tard.

Attendez quelques secondes pour
entrer dans le bureau.

=
Lc]

Goagle Services

Cliquez sur “MORE”, puis sur
"ACCEPT".

Cliquez sur “SKIP ANYWAY”.

30



Apercu du Logiciel

Le matériel de la tablette a été concu pour répondre aux exigences logicielles de
tous les logiciels préinstallés. Aprés la configuration initiale, la tablette exécutera
toutes les applications en douceur. L'exécution de certaines applications non
associées a Kids Place peut entrainer des lenteurs. (Voir pages 26-27 pour voir les
caractéristiques et les spécifications du matériel). Contixo Les tablettes utilisent
un systeme d'exploitation Android spécialisé dans les services Google. Une
certaine expérience est utile avec les services Google et peut avoir été
expérimenté via un téléphone intelligent utilisant également le systeme
d'exploitation Android, mais une expérience préalable n'est pas nécessaire. Il
suffit de se référer aux directives communes concernant Les services Google pour
rester a jour. |l existe de nombreuses applications préinstallées, certaines peuvent
nécessitent des services supplémentaires pour fonctionner correctement.

Marche / arrét

Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer la tablette. Mettre la tablette
en sommeil mode, appuyez et relachez le bouton d'alimentation. Ce mode est
préférable si vous allez tourner I'appareil a nouveau bientot. Pour éteindre la
tablette, vous devez tenir le pouvoir pendant quelques secondes, puis répondez
a I'écran du menu d'alimentation en en sélectionnant Eteindre. C’est |a
meilleure option si la tablette n’est pas utilisée. pendant plus de quelques jours.

Processus de candidature: lors de la premiére activation d'une application
(comme KIDS PLACE ou toute autre application) peut geler jusqu'a 10 secondes.
Ceci est normal pour la premiére application a activer. Une fois ce processus
terminé, il fonctionnera a sa vitesse normale la prochaine fois.
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La Navigation

La navigation sur la tablette comporte des menus et des écrans pouvant étre
trouvés par glisser sur I'écran du haut ou du bas de I'écran. Les programmes
peuvent étre mis en place a partir de la barre de navigation et peuvent étre triés
de part en part c6té ou fermé en tapotant la boite de I'application dans un
mouvement vertical.

Caméra
Enigmes
Ecole
primaire Google
Homer Chrome
Da Vinci
Kidloland Dossier
Kids Place
—— Play Store
T— Réglages
<] * o
B +
B i
¢ @

Faites glisser votre doigt du haut de I'écran pour accéder aux parametres
rapides.
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Caméra

L'application Appareil photo est accessible a partir de I'écran principal ou de Kids
Place. UNE un réglage rapide de la caméra est possible en appuyant deux fois
rapidement sur le bouton d'alimentation.

Avant ou
arriere cameéra

Vue grille

Différé
Photographier

Balayez I'écran de gauche a droite pour choisir les options photo ou vidéo.
Parametres est dans le coin en haut a droite.

Video
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Caméra

Resalution & quakty
Save lacation 9

Help & feedback

Navigation sur le Web

La tablette utilise Google Chrome comme navigateur Web par défaut. Chrome
peut s'ouvrir différents onglets pour avoir plusieurs pages ouvertes. Vous pouvez
enregistrer des pages avec des signets ou rechercher un contenu sur des pages
Web. Vous pouvez regarder des vidéos, jouer de la musique et a peu pres toute
autre fonctionnalité que vous aimez apprécier. Cependant, de nombreux facteurs
peuvent jouer dans les performances du produit, telles que les performances du
réseau, le nombre d'applications disponibles ouvert, combien de processus sont
en cours d’exécution et chargez-vous le processeur. Donc performance peut varier.
S'il semble que la tablette est lente, veuillez consulter notre section de dépannage
sur le site Web.

Avec Kids Place, vous pouvez autoriser 'accés a la navigation sur le Web ou
bloquer tout accés. Vous pouvez spécifier quelles pages Web sont disponibles par
adresse. Certaines caractéristiques telles lors de la visualisation de vidéos sur
YouTube, vous serez invité a installer I'application YouTube pour enfants. Il y a des
parametres pour restreindre davantage les enfants plus jeunes (8 ans ou moins) et
permettre plus d'acces pour les enfants plus agés (12 ans et moins). Ces
caractéristiques déterminer la musique, les jeux, les spectacles et les sites
éducatifs disponibles. toutefois les parents sont toujours responsables de surveiller
les activités de leurs enfants tout en connecté a Internet. Des outils sont
disponibles pour bloquer ou signaler matiére inappropriée, ou autoriser la
recherche ou désactiver la fonction de recherche tout a fait. Veuillez utiliser ce
produit de maniére responsable!



Services Google - Configuration Rapide

1. Connexion Wi-Fi requise pour accéder aux services Google. Connectez-vous
d'abord a un réseau.

2. Connectez-vous avec un compte existant ou créez-en un. Vous pouvez créer un
nouveau compte pour |'enfant associé a un compte adulte existant; cela permet
au parent d'étre notifié lorsque des modifications se produisent ou lorsqu'un
nouveau périphérique est connecté.

3. L'écran Compte ajouté fournit la confirmation que le compte a été ajouté.

4. Des services supplémentaires tels que "Sauvegarde sur Google Drive" peuvent
étre acceptés pour enregistrer et préserver les données (images et fichiers).

5. Connectez-vous a Google Play Store pour mettre a jour des applications
existantes ou télécharger de nouvelles applications.

Le logiciel Kids Place et les services Google peuvent changer ou se mettre a jour
sans aucune modification. préavis. Le logiciel Kids Place et les services Google
peuvent étre modifiés ou mis a jour. sans préavis. Les parents sont responsables
de l'installation supplémentaire applications ou sites Web autorisés sur ce
produit. Toujours sauvegarder toutes les données importantes avant de
réinitialiser la tablette.

Parameétres du panneau de contréle

Les paramétres du panneau de commande permettent les fonctionnalités
suivantes:

1. Réseau et Internet - Modifiez les parametres Wi-Fi, vérifiez la configuration de
votre réseau, mode avion ou VPN (réseau privé virtuel).

2. Appareils connectés - USB (charger le téléphone, transférer des fichiers, etc.),
associer un nouvel appareil, activer Bluetooth.

3. Applications et notifications - Définissez les autorisations et les applications par
défaut.

4. Batterie - Définissez les modes d'économie d'énergie.

5. Affichage - Régler la luminosité, le papier peint, la veille, la rotation
automatique de I'écran, la taille de la police, taille d'affichage.

6. Son - Réglez le volume ou évitez de déranger.

7. Stockage - Informations sur le disque dur.

8. Sécurité et localisation: fonctionnalités de Google facilitant la recherche d'un
appareil.

9. Utilisateurs et comptes - Ajout et modification de comptes.

10. Accessibilité - Définissez les lecteurs d’écran, I'affichage, I'interaction, les
commandes.

11. Google - Définir les services et les préférences.

12. Systeme - Définissez les langues, I'heure, la sauvegarde, les mises a jour.
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Mise en Place de Kids Place

Bienvenue dans le guide d’installation a domicile de la tablette pour enfants
Contixo. Nous allons vous guider les étapes a suivre pour vous aider a configurer
votre tablette Contixo avant la premiére utilisation de votre enfant. Ce guide peut
changer, car la plupart des applications logicielles changeront probablement de
temps en temps. Veuillez consulter notre site Web pour obtenir la version la plus
récente des manuels et des directives. Le Play Store tentera de garder vos
applications a jour lorsque vous étes connecté a Internet.

Astuces 1: lors de la configuration de votre contréle parental (appuyez sur
I'application Kids Place dans le menu) et en fonction de votre parametre de
contréle parental final, cela peut réduire la vitesse de la tablette.

Conseils 2: lorsque vous interagissez avec 'application YouTube Kids, vous devrez
peut-étre mettre a jour Services Google Play en suivant les menus d'instructions
pour terminer ce processus.

Affichez I'écran Toutes les applications en faisant glisser votre doigt du bas vers le
haut. et le menu va glisser a partir du bas.

Etape 1: Etape 2:

6y s e

Wlcersa 33 Kid Place.
A Pereal Comtiel Asp

Appuyez sur |'application Kids Place Cliquez / Appuyez sur “COMMENCER”
sur le bureau. apres avoir consulté le contrat de
licence (CLUF).
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Mise en place de Kids Place

Etape 3: Etape 4:

Créez votre code PIN a 4 chiffres et Cliquez / appuyez sur le bouton
sélectionnez “METTRE A JOUR LE PIN”.  “CONTINUER”.

Etape 5:

Kiddeware Account

Cliquez / Appuyez sur la méthode de Entrez votre adresse e-mail et

connexion souhaitée et continuez. cliquez/appuyez sur le bouton
« CONTINUER ».

Etape 7: Etape 8:

Cliquez / Appuyez sur "BOUTON Cliquez / Appuyez sur le bouton "VER-
DE VERROUILLAGE D'ACCUEIL". ROUILLER".
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Mise en place de Kids Place

o)

Set ks Place a3 pots el hune apa®

o)

Set ks Place a3 pots el hune apa®

Dans la boite de dialogue contextuelle,  Cliquez / appuyez sur “DEFINIR PAR
cliquez / appuyez sur "EnfantsPlacer |”  DEFAUT”.

option.

Remarque: Cela verrouille I'appareil Android afin que votre enfant ne reste que
dans Kids Placez et ne pouvez utiliser que les applications autorisées.

Sélectionnez Applications pour Kids Place

b. Cliquez / Appuyez sur "Parametres".

d. Cliquez / appuyez sur “Gérer les
applications”.

c. Appuyez sur le bouton " )"
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Mise en place de Kids Place

e. Cliquez / Tabulez une application f. Maintenant, I'application que vous
pour sélectionner / désélectionner avez sélectionnée est ajoutée au Kids
et appuyez sur le bouton “ & ". Place.

Remarque: |'application sélectionnée (avec une coche) apparaitra comme
application approuvée pour les enfants sur |'écran d'accueil de Kids Place.

Sélectionnez une vidéo approuvée pour vos enfants

a. Cliquez sur le bouton "Kids Video b. Cliquez sur le bouton / Tabulation

Player". "CONTINUER".

c. Cliquez sur le bouton / Tabulation d. Sélectionnez la source de la vidéo
"oul”. que vous veux ajouter.
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Mise en place de Kids Place

Remarque: la vidéo sélectionnée apparaitra comme vidéo approuvée pour les
enfants sur la vidéo pour enfants Joueur.

Etape 13:
Sélectionnez un site Web approuvé pour vos

¥ Hids Safe Browss:

TS —
L vecetesesrewguon ol [0 Lsed

AEGEPT & SONTIMUE
!

a. Cliquez sur le bouton "Navigateur b. Cliquez / Tabulation "ACCEPTER ET
sécurisé". CONTINUER" bouton.

kil Safe Browsar

Parsonalize your settings Kiddoware Account

Listor mmte Wi s

B coveran wim yout Evas Agerm

G o toas

c. Cliquez sur le bouton / Tabulation d. Cliquez / Appuyez sur la méthode
"SET UP". de connexion souhaitée et continuez.

e. Entrez le site Web que vous autorisez enfant a visiter.
Remarque: le site Web sélectionné apparaitra comme site Web approuvé pour
les enfants sur le navigateur sécurisé.
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Mise en place de Kids Place

Cliquez sur le bouton / Tabulation Entrez le code PIN.
"EXIT".
Remarque: Si vous oubliez votre code PIN, accédez a http://www.kiddoware.com/
forgotpin.php pour
@ Cliquez / appuyez sur l'icone Kids Place sur le bureau pour revenir au
A< mode Kids Place. Vous devez vous re-verrouiller a chaque fois que vous
entrez dans le Kids Place.

@
et B Place as pots et hure aps?

@

Pl

a. Cliquez/Appuyez sur le bouton b. Dans la boite de dialogue
"VERROUILLER". contextuelle, cliquez/appuyez sur I'option

"Kids Place", puis cliquez/appuyez sur
"REGLER COMME PAR DEFAUT".
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Mise en Place de Kids Place

Gérer les applications

Vous pouvez modifier vos applications disponibles en utilisant les parametres
parents et en sélectionnant ou désélectionnant des applications.

Pour modifier les applications, cliquez Entrez le code PIN.
/ appuyez sur I'onglet Parents Icone
Parametres dans le coin inférieur droit.

& Managa dpps

ec

D@ =

Cliquez / appuyez sur "Manage Apps" Désélectionner / sélectionner les
a partir du Tableau de bord de controle applications que vous souhaitez
des parents. supprimer ou conserver en appuyant

sur dans les applications.
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Mise en Place de Kids Place

Régler I'heure (version professionnelle)

Cliquez / tapez sur "Timer". Sélectionnez une option de mode
minuterie puis appuyez sur appliquer
le bouton.

Gérer |'utilisateur

Pour modifier un utilisateur, appuyez
longuement sur l'icone de I'utilisateur.
Pour ajouter un nouvel utilisateur,

Cliquez / appuyez sur Gérer
I'utilisateur.

cliquez / appuyez sur "
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Connexion a un Ordinateur

Connectez-vous a votre ordinateur par USB.

=
'

— =
==

Vous DEVEZ étre en mode parent pour pouvoir vous connecter aux
périphériques de votre ordinateur.

F.\a-u 1&“

& usAFrelemnon

\_ “ . = Y,

Déroulez le menu du haut a gauche Sélectionnez "Transfer files".
de I'écran, gllgue_z / onglet "USB
charging this device ".

Le nom de votre périphérique / disque apparaitra sous la forme V10X sur votre
ordinateur. Tu peux maintenant transférer ou sauvegarder des fichiers de la
tablette vers un ordinateur.

Retour aux Parametres d'usine

r.l-lu (1] N r:m :y: = a?
°

@ & oo

a: ©

_— )

g /

| e ]

@ - @ o o

L - - - J L < . - J
Cliquez / Tapez sur Parameétres, Sélectionnez "Reset option".

sélectionnez "System".
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Retour aux Parametres d'usine

?

€ Resetoptions

L < . - J

Erase all data (factory reset)

\. 3 d % J

Sélectionnez "Erase all data (factory
reset)".

. N B z : J

Sélectionnez “Erase all data”.

Sélectionnez "Erase all data".

Attendez la fin de la fonction de réinitialisation / réinitialisation d’usine avant

d’appuyer sur un bouton nouvelles commandes. Ce processus durera 12 minutes.

Pourquoi votre tablette est-elle lente ou gelée?

Vous devrez peut-étre fermer certaines de vos applications ou jeux ouverts pour

permettre a davantage de mémoire de devenir disponible sur votre tablette.
Suivez les étapes ci-dessous pour fermer I’APPs.

0=

.

ﬁﬂ]'ﬂ

Cliquez / Tabulation “ |EI

Maintenez la touche APP que vous
souhaitez terminer et déplacer poury
mettre fin.




DEPANNAGE

Probleme

Solutions

La batterie s'épuise trop
rapidement

Ajustez la luminosité de I'écran a un réglage
plus bas; fermer les applications inutilisées

Lenteur ou insensible
programmes

Fermez les applications inutilisées; vider le
cache de l'application et effectuer une
réinitialisation d'usine

Connectivité réseau
problémes; pas de connexion
WiFi

Réinitialiser la connexion réseau; basculer
avion mode on / off

La tablette est chaude ou
surchauffe

Fermez les applications non utilisées. effacer
le cache de I'application;

App bloque

Rouvrir I'application; mettre a jour
I'application via le Play Store

Ecran qui ne répond pas

Redémarrez la table en maintenant le bouton
d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 8 secondes

Google Play Store se bloque

Effacer le cache de I'application et redémarrer

Les applications ne seront
pas téléchargées a partir de
Play Store

Vider le cache du Play Store; ouvrir les
parametres de |'application et effacer la
recherche locale

Impossible d'allumer /
d'éteindre la tablette

Maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé
pour les options du menu d'alimentation

Probléme d'écran tactile; ne
pas répondant a

Faible puissance de la batterie; vérifier les
dommages physiques

La batterie ne tient pas
charge

Vérifiez le cable d'alimentation. inspecter le
bouton d'alimentation si coincé

Le son est faible

Vérifiez le port de haut-parleur pour le
blocage

Appareil photo ou carte SD
non travail

Logiciel corrompu / réinitialisation aux
parametres d'usine
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DEPANNAGE

Probleme

Solutions

Impossible de se
connecter au WiFi

La tablette ne prend pas en charge le WiFi 5G,
elle peut connectez-vous uniquement au
Wi-Fi 2.4G.

Ne peut pas étre chargé

Vérifiez si la clé USB est endommagée/
Remplacez le chargeur.

Tablette coincée/gelée

Utilisez un dé a coudre pour insérer le port de
réinitialisation pour redémarrer la tablette

Impossible d'entrer dans
le systeme

1. Appuyez et maintenez le volume "+" et ne
relachez-le lorsque l'alimentation est coupée,
puis appuyez sur et maintenez le bouton
d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 5 a 6 secondes.
2. Aprés étre entré dans l'interface suivante,
utilisez le touches de volume pour déplacer le
curseur et sélectionner "Effacer données/
réinitialisation d'usine", puis cliquez sur le
bouton d'alimentation bouton pour confirmer.
3. Apreés étre entré dans l'interface suivante,
sélectionnez le Option "Oui", puis cliquez sur le
bouton d'alimentation confirmer.

4. Apres étre entré dans l'interface suivante,
cliquez sur le bouton bouton d'alimentation
pour confirmer, et la tablette restaurer
automatiquement les parametres d'usine.
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Find additional help and resources go to our website or contact us.
Contact Us

Customer Service Email: support@contixo.com

Or visit our website: www.contixo.com

@2021 Contixo Company. All right reserved. Contixo®, the Contixo logo and associated characters,
trademarks and design elements are owned and licensed by Contixo Company.

Trouvez de |'aide supplémentaire et des ressources sur notre site Web ou
contactez-nous.

Contactez nous
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Ou visitez notre site Web: www.contixo.com
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